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NOTICE AND MEMORANDUM OF
MINING LEASE

On August 1, 1987, J. D. OAX, as Owner, and COMINCO AMERICAN RESOURCES -
INCORPORATED a Delaware corporation, executed a written Mining Lease on the. - ..
real property described below. A1l the terms and conditions contained in the
Mining Lease are not set forth in this Notice and Memorandum of Mining :
Lease.The Mining Lease provides for an Initial Term of twenty (20) years
commencing on August 1, 1987, with a provision for extension so long as
operations continue. | TR

The real property covered by the Mining Lease is more particularly
described in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned hereby confirm that Mining Lease, which remains in full
force and effect.

J. D. OAX

By, Q‘J ﬁl\ﬂ
4

COMINCO ME’RICAN RESOURCES INCORPORATED
/
8y T/r"/'r’ A/ ‘:/ \.%’ ’é-f//’__‘"-

President )//‘
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. STATE oOF Nevaba
coumv or E.t.m

Puinc in and- for the sta
© . {ndividual described in and who. executed the foregoing instrument. an

o acknowledged to-me that he signed the said instrument as his free and
: voiuntary act and: deed for the. uses and purposes therein mentioned. o

| STATE OF WASHINGTON )

On this. l:Z day of QASGE 1987 before me. the undersigned. 'y Notary
te of L duly commissioned and sworn
personally - appeared ~3.D. _ to me-known: to be the

'“Iq et L

» eoumea MAFITIARTU

Publc » Stare of Novera Notary Publi in and for the State
Y. W" emm&.ﬁ,,m 4 of l—p&a— . residing at |
sppoiniment expies Feb, 11, 1991

- : B 1
COUNTY OF'SPOKANE )

A

- The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this [/ day of -

T 1987, by George D. Tikkanen its President of Cominco American

Resox!rces lncorporated on behalf of the corporation.

HITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year in thisg'_' :

certificate above written.

///u .l/az/, “./),tuf‘.‘

‘Notary Public in and for the State
of Washington, residing at Spokane '

My Commission Expires: //u/ I
(SEAL)

i s':-m:\;

Affized/
- 4
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Book:

150

EXHIBIT 1

Pages: 94-100

Name § Number

Aerie
"~ Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerle
Aerie
Aeris
Aerle
Aerie
Aerie
Aegrle
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aarie
Aegrie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerle
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Agrie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie
Aerie

#1

#15
#18
#17
#18
#19
#20
#33
#34
#35
#43
#44
#46
#50
#59

#26
#27
#28
#29
#30

Aerie #31
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Lands Situated in Eureka County:

Number

NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
- NMGC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC
NMC

NMC
NMC

283294
283295
283208
283297
283288
283289
283300
283301
283302
283303
283304
283305
283308
283307
283308
286211
286212
286213
286214
286215
288216
286217
286218
286219
286220
287213
287214
287215
287218
287217
287218
287219
287220
287221
288443
288444
288445
288446
288447
288448
288449
268450
288451
288452
288453
288454
288455
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EXHIBIT 1 -
~(Continued) -

Lands Sltﬁata& m.l;'ﬁ'rak'a c'o'u’nty“:" o

- Name & Numbar ‘ R BLM Numbar 3
C Aeriada?2 _NMC 208488 - .~
. Aerla §4® .~ NMC 288487 -
. Aerle #51 o NMC 288458 -
: Aerie #52 ' E : 7 NMGC 2808458
. Aerie #53 R - NMC 288460
. Aerle #54° . 7 - NMC 288461
"Aearie #85 o . ' _NMC 288462 -
~ Asrie $56° . o o 'NMC 2884838 -
. Aerte #87 - . .. NMC 288484
Aerie 4658 - - tooo L L NMC 288485 - -
~Aexia #80 : . - NMC 288486
Aerle #81 . NMC 288487
Aerie #82 - - NMC 288488
- Aerle #83 . S NMC 288469
—Aerle #84 : - . NMGC 288470
Aerie #65 ' R “"NMC 283471 -
Aerie #86 S : - NMC 288472 -
Aerie #67 ' o ' - NMC 288473 :
Aerie #68 _ ' ' " NMC 288474 - -
‘Aerie #68 . T NMGC- 288475
- 'Aerie #78 _ ‘ : NMC 288476
Aeria #79 ' : : NMC 288477 .
Aerie #80 : ~ NMC 288478 -
- Aerie 81 . NMC 288479
. Aerie #82 NMC 288480
Aerie #83 . NMC 288481
Aerie #84 . W, NMC 288482 -
Aerie #85 ' . -NMC 288483
Aerie #86 : T . 'NMC 288484
‘Aerie #87 = NMGC. 288485
Aegrie #89 o NMC 28B486
Aerie #80 © .. NMC 288487
Aerie #81 ' NMC- 288488
. Aerie #92 o ‘ ‘ NMC 288489
Aerie #96 ' ' NMC 288480 : -
88491 :
ﬁ:ﬁg 232 . ?zﬁg gasqu REC%?%E& fgﬁ%r i
Aerie #99 NMC 28848 }.L.Cz 3 Pt 028
Book: 150 | o
Pages: 284 - 297 ‘87 OCV 13 A 30
Aerie 133 through 146 inclusive Unavailable oFFICiaL -r}-!m
| Sy
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